508919466 12/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI693044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508893587

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dean Chapman	09/24/2024
John Winter	09/23/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Freshlink Product Development, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Challenger Rd, Ste 307	
City:	Ridgefield Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07660	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D889917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +003(526)916-00500

Email: hcohen@wwipps.eu

Correspondent Name: Howard Cohen

Address Line 1: 13 Avenue F. Clement

Address Line 4: Mondorf-les-Bains, LUXEMBOURG 5612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R1985US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard Cohen
SIGNATURE:	Howard Cohen
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=US R1985US01 assignment deed#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069584 FRAME: 0338

508919466

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

RECORDED: 11/27/2024

Dean Chapman, residing at 151 Forest Street, Unit H, Montclair, New Jersey 07042, U.S.A. and

John Winter, residing at 210 Mt. Kemble Ave, Morristown, New Jersey 07960, U.S.A.

own all right title and interest in and to the following US Patent(s):

PATENT APPLICATION NO. 29/682,524 PATENT NO. D889,917

AND, WHEREAS, <u>FRESHLINK PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, LLC</u>, with offices at <u>100 Challenger Rd</u>, <u>Ste 307</u>, <u>Ridgefield Park</u>, <u>NJ 07660</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in and to said patents, all patent rights therefore, and the right to sue for past infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Design (s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Design (s) has have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Design (s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed	to have become effective as from: December 3, 2019
IN WITNESS WHEREOF be executed by its duly auti	ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to horized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below
	Assignors: Dean Chapman John Winter
Date: September 24, 2024	By: Name: Dean Chapman
Date: September 23, 2024	By: Name: John Winter
	Assignee: FRESHLINK PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, LLC
Date: September 20, 2024	By: Name: SHIH-WEI WU Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 069584 FRAME: 0339